Gippsland Swimming Inc.

Girls Gippsland Short Course Record

8

S0m Freestyle
S50m Backstroke
S50m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly
100m Ind Medley
200m Free Relay

10

S0m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
S50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
S50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
S0m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
100m Ind Medley
200m Ind Medley
200m Free Relay
200m Medley Relay

12

S50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke
S50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly
100m Ind Medley
200m Ind Medley
400m Ind Medley
200m Free Relay
200m Medley Relay
400m Free Relay
400m Medley Relay

14

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
S0m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke
S0m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
S0m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly

Molly Cargill
Molly Cargill
Jasmine Doultree
Molly Cargill
Molly Cargill
Traralgon

Molly Cargill
Molly Cargill
Ainsley Trotter
Molly Cargill
Zoe Dowler
Melissa Hill
Molly Cargill
Molly Cargill
Molly Cargill
Molly Cargill
Traralgon
Traralgon

Annie Pepper
Molly Cargill
Molly Cargill
Annie Pepper
Georgia Tsebelis
Molly Cargill
Georgia Tsebelis
Melissa Hill
Melissa Hill
Annie Pepper
Jasmine Doultree
Courtney Ford
Molly Cargill
Molly Cargill
Georgia Tsebelis
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon

Molly Cargill
Georgia Tsebelis
Molly Cargill
Melina de Cort
Melina de Cort
Georgia Tsebelis
Bree Trewin

Lily Collins
Samantha Wilkins
Mikaela Cornelissen
Molly Cargill
Bridget Cain

Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon

Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Warragul
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon

Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Warragul
Warragul
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon

Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
B/dale-ymca
EGWD

S.G. & Bass
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon

35.89
41.89
49.67
39.43
1:36.40
2:53.02

30.93
1:06.86
33.97
1:15.90
41.04
1:29.78
33.00
1:18.24
1:17.60
2:47.07
2:18.10
2:35.13

28.81
1:01.93
2:14.84

30.66
1:08.16
2:32.20

36.78
1:20.34
2:49.31

30.25
1:09.01
2:35.53
1:11:01
2:32.51
5:16.25
1:58.85
2:14.59
4:31.08
5:03.91

26.75
58.42
2:09.06
30.95
1:04.99
2:21.44
35.56
1:16.59
2:46.35
28.64
1:04.58
2:26.97

2014
2014
2008
2014
2014
2012

2016
2016
2018
2016
2016
1996
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2011
2018
2018
2011
2009
2018
2009
1997
1997
2011
2012
1998
2018
2018
2009
2011
2018
2017
2017

2020
2011
2020
2015
2015
2011
1999
2010
2007
2012
2020
2016

Morwell

Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Bairnsdale - Preseason Meet
Morwell - Duel in the Pool
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - Season Blast Off

Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Sale - Oil City

Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - Con Amalos

Sale - Oil City

Churchill - Coal Country
Sale - Oil City

Morwell - Con Amalos
Morwell - Con Amalos
Morwell - Con Amalos
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup

Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - Season Blast Off
Morwell - Con Amalos
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Warragul - Open Interclub
Morwell - Con Amalos
Leongatha - Time Trial
Warragul

Churchill

Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Warragul - La Trobe City Cup
Warragul

Morwell - Season Blast Off
Morwell - Con Amalos
Leongatha - Time Trial
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - Con Amalos
Morwell - Con Amalos

Traralgon - Time Trial
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Traralgon - Time Trial
Morwell - Season Blast Off
Morwell - Season Blast Off
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Churchill - Coal Country
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - Con Amalos
Warragul - Con Amalos
Traralgon - Time Trial

Sale - Oil City
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100m Ind Medley
200m Ind Medley
400m Ind Medley
200m Free Relay
200m Medley Relay
400m Free Relay
400m Medley Relay

16

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
S0m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke
S0m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
S50m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly
100m Ind Medley
200m Ind Medley
400m Ind Medley
200m Free Relay
200m Medley Relay
400m Free Relay
400m Medley Relay
17&Over

S0m Freestyle

50m Backstroke
S0m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly
100m Ind Medley
200m Ind Medley
200m Free Relay
200m Medley Relay

25&Over

S0m Freestyle
35&0ver

50m Freestyle
OPEN

S0m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
800m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke
S0m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke

Phoebe Balcombe
Courtney Ford
Georgia Tsebelis
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon

Melissa Hopley
Mikaela Cornelissen
Fabienne Schoutens
Mikaela Cornelissen
Mikaela Cornelissen
Mikaela Cornelissen
Lily Collins

Rahni Matheson
Elayna Pistrin
Mikaela Cornelissen
Mikaela Cornelissen
Mikaela Cornelissen
Molly Cargill

Sarah Allen
Courtney Ford
Traralgon

Traralgon

Traralgon

Traralgon

Jessica Whiting
Georgia Tsebelis
Elayna Pistrin
Mikaela Cornelissen
Mikaela Cornelissen
Georgia Tsebelis
Traralgon

Traralgon

Kylie Black

Jane Mitchell

Molly Cargill
Mikaela Cornelissen
Fabienne Schoutens
Bridget Cain

Ellodie Reid

Ellodie Reid
Mikaela Cornelissen
Mikaela Cornelissen
Mikaela Cornelissen
Lily Collins

Kate Sommerfield

Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon

Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
S.G. & Bass
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon

Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon

Warragul

Traralgon

Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Warragul

1:08.36
2:24.35
4:59.80
1:51.97
2:05.91
4:13.48
4:44.28

27.09

58.06
2:07.87

29.64
1:02.76
2:18.97

33.36
1:13.81
2:40.61

27.76
1:01.86
2:19.79
1:07.06
2:25.43
5:03.20
1:48.64
2:02.27
4:09.44
4:34.79

27.14
29.68
34.14
27.77
1:06.44
2:27.32
1:50.08
2:03.05

29.04

31.29

26.75
58.06
2:07.87
4:32.64
9:24.16
17.59.49
29.64
1:02.61
2:18.97
33.36
1:13.06

2025
1999
2011
2011
2011
2014
2019

2005
2015
2015
2013
2014
2015
2011
2024
2019
2015
2015
2015
2020
2001
2000
2011
2013
2016
1999

2025
2015
2022
2019
2015
2015
2015
2015

2007

1993

2020
2015
2015
2019
2013
2013
2013
2015
2015
2011
2010

Traralgon GRAC - Season Blas
Warragul

Warragul - State Qualifying Me
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell

Morwell - Con Amalos

Churchill - Coal Country
Morwell - Season Blast Off
Morwell - Con Amalos
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - Season Blast Off
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Traralgon - Country C'ships
Traralgon

Morwell - Season Blast Off
Morwell - Season Blast Off
Leongatha

Traralgon - Time Trial
Warragul

Churchill

Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - Latrobe City Cup
Morwell - Con Amalos
Warragul

Traralgon GRAC - Time Trial
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Traralgon

Traralgon

Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup

Warragul - Col Ramsay

Churchill

Traralgon - Time Trial
Morwell - Season Blast Off
Morwell - Con Amalos
Morwell - Season Blast Off
Warragul - Twilight Meet
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - Season Blast Off
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Warragul
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200m Breaststroke
S0m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly
100m Ind Medley
200m Ind Medley
400m Ind Medley
200m Free Relay
200m Medley Relay
400m Free Relay
400m Medley Relay

Elayna Pistrin
Mikaela Cornelissen
Mikaela Cornelissen
Mikaela Cornelissen
Mikaela Cornelissen
Courtney Ford
Georgia Tsebelis
Traralgon

Traralgon

Traralgon

Traralgon

Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon
Traralgon

2:39.77

27.76
1:01.86
2:19.79
1:06.44
2:24.35
4:59.80
1:48.64
2:02.27
4:03.29
4:30.47

2022
2015
2015
2015
2015
1999
2011
2011
2013
2014
2018

Traralgon - Doc Shop Cup
Morwell - Season Blast Off
Morwell - Season Blast Off
Leongatha

Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Warragul

Warragul - State Qualifying Me
Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
Morwell - Latrobe City Cup
Morwell

Morwell - Con Amalos



