

Gippsland Swimming Inc.

Girls Gippsland Short Course Record

8

50m Freestyle	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	35.89	2014	Morwell
50m Backstroke	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	41.89	2014	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
50m Breaststroke	Jasmine Doultree	Traralgon	49.67	2008	Bairnsdale - Preseason Meet
50m Butterfly	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	39.43	2014	Morwell - Duel in the Pool
100m Ind Medley	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	1:36.40	2014	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Free Relay	Traralgon	-	2:53.02	2012	Morwell - Season Blast Off

10

50m Freestyle	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	30.93	2016	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
100m Freestyle	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	1:06.86	2016	Sale - Oil City
50m Backstroke	Ainsley Trotter	Traralgon	33.97	2018	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
100m Backstroke	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	1:15.90	2016	Morwell - Con Amalos
50m Breaststroke	Zoe Dowler	Traralgon	41.04	2016	Sale - Oil City
100m Breaststroke	Melissa Hill	Warragul	1:29.78	1996	Churchill - Coal Country
50m Butterfly	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	33.00	2016	Sale - Oil City
100m Butterfly	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	1:18.24	2016	Morwell - Con Amalos
100m Ind Medley	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	1:17.60	2016	Morwell - Con Amalos
200m Ind Medley	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	2:47.07	2016	Morwell - Con Amalos
200m Free Relay	Traralgon	-	2:18.10	2016	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Medley Relay	Traralgon	-	2:35.13	2016	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup

12

50m Freestyle	Annie Pepper	Traralgon	28.81	2011	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
100m Freestyle	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	1:01.93	2018	Morwell - Season Blast Off
200m Freestyle	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	2:14.84	2018	Morwell - Con Amalos
50m Backstroke	Annie Pepper	Traralgon	30.66	2011	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
100m Backstroke	Georgia Tsebelis	Traralgon	1:08.16	2009	Warragul - Open Interclub
200m Backstroke	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	2:32.20	2018	Morwell - Con Amalos
50m Breaststroke	Georgia Tsebelis	Traralgon	36.78	2009	Leongatha - Time Trial
100m Breaststroke	Melissa Hill	Warragul	1:20.34	1997	Warragul
200m Breaststroke	Melissa Hill	Warragul	2:49.31	1997	Churchill
50m Butterfly	Annie Pepper	Traralgon	30.25	2011	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
100m Butterfly	Jasmine Doultree	Traralgon	1:09.01	2012	Warragul - La Trobe City Cup
200m Butterfly	Courtney Ford	Traralgon	2:35.53	1998	Warragul
100m Ind Medley	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	1:11:01	2018	Morwell - Season Blast Off
200m Ind Medley	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	2:32.51	2018	Morwell - Con Amalos
400m Ind Medley	Georgia Tsebelis	Traralgon	5:16.25	2009	Leongatha - Time Trial
200m Free Relay	Traralgon	-	1:58.85	2011	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Medley Relay	Traralgon	-	2:14.59	2018	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
400m Free Relay	Traralgon	-	4:31.08	2017	Morwell - Con Amalos
400m Medley Relay	Traralgon	-	5:03.91	2017	Morwell - Con Amalos

14

50m Freestyle	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	26.75	2020	Traralgon - Time Trial
100m Freestyle	Georgia Tsebelis	Traralgon	58.42	2011	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Freestyle	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	2:09.06	2020	Traralgon - Time Trial
50m Backstroke	Melina de Cort	Traralgon	30.95	2015	Morwell - Season Blast Off
100m Backstroke	Melina de Cort	Traralgon	1:04.99	2015	Morwell - Season Blast Off
200m Backstroke	Georgia Tsebelis	Traralgon	2:21.44	2011	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
50m Breaststroke	Bree Trewin	B/dale-ymca	35.56	1999	Churchill - Coal Country
100m Breaststroke	Lily Collins	EGWD	1:16.59	2010	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Breaststroke	Samantha Wilkins	S.G. & Bass	2:46.35	2007	Morwell - Con Amalos
50m Butterfly	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	28.64	2012	Warragul - Con Amalos
100m Butterfly	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	1:04.58	2020	Traralgon - Time Trial
200m Butterfly	Bridget Cain	Traralgon	2:26.97	2016	Sale - Oil City

Gippsland Swimming Inc.

Girls Gippsland Short Course Record

100m Ind Medley	Phoebe Balcombe	Traralgon	1:08.36	2025	Traralgon GRAC - Season Blas
200m Ind Medley	Courtney Ford	Traralgon	2:24.35	1999	Warragul
400m Ind Medley	Georgia Tsebelis	Traralgon	4:59.80	2011	Warragul - State Qualifying Me
200m Free Relay	Traralgon	-	1:51.97	2011	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Medley Relay	Traralgon	-	2:05.91	2011	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
400m Free Relay	Traralgon	-	4:13.48	2014	Morwell
400m Medley Relay	Traralgon	-	4:44.28	2019	Morwell - Con Amalos

16

50m Freestyle	Melissa Hopley	Traralgon	27.09	2005	Churchill - Coal Country
100m Freestyle	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	58.06	2015	Morwell - Season Blast Off
200m Freestyle	Fabienne Schoutens	Traralgon	2:07.87	2015	Morwell - Con Amalos
50m Backstroke	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	29.64	2013	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
100m Backstroke	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	1:02.76	2014	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Backstroke	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	2:18.97	2015	Morwell - Season Blast Off
50m Breaststroke	Lily Collins	Traralgon	33.36	2011	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
100m Breaststroke	Rahni Matheson	S.G. & Bass	1:13.81	2024	Traralgon - Country C'ships
200m Breaststroke	Elayna Pistrin	Traralgon	2:40.61	2019	Traralgon
50m Butterfly	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	27.76	2015	Morwell - Season Blast Off
100m Butterfly	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	1:01.86	2015	Morwell - Season Blast Off
200m Butterfly	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	2:19.79	2015	Leongatha
100m Ind Medley	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	1:07.06	2020	Traralgon - Time Trial
200m Ind Medley	Sarah Allen	Traralgon	2:25.43	2001	Warragul
400m Ind Medley	Courtney Ford	Traralgon	5:03.20	2000	Churchill
200m Free Relay	Traralgon	-	1:48.64	2011	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Medley Relay	Traralgon	-	2:02.27	2013	Morwell - Latrobe City Cup
400m Free Relay	Traralgon	-	4:09.44	2016	Morwell - Con Amalos
400m Medley Relay	Traralgon	-	4:34.79	1999	Warragul

17&Over

50m Freestyle	Jessica Whiting	Traralgon	27.14	2025	Traralgon GRAC - Time Trial
50m Backstroke	Georgia Tsebelis	Traralgon	29.68	2015	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
50m Breaststroke	Elayna Pistrin	Traralgon	34.14	2022	Traralgon
50m Butterfly	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	27.77	2019	Traralgon
100m Ind Medley	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	1:06.44	2015	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Ind Medley	Georgia Tsebelis	Traralgon	2:27.32	2015	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Free Relay	Traralgon	-	1:50.08	2015	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Medley Relay	Traralgon	-	2:03.05	2015	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup

25&Over

50m Freestyle	Kylie Black	Warragul	29.04	2007	Warragul - Col Ramsay
---------------	-------------	----------	-------	------	-----------------------

35&Over

50m Freestyle	Jane Mitchell	Traralgon	31.29	1993	Churchill
---------------	---------------	-----------	-------	------	-----------

OPEN

50m Freestyle	Molly Cargill	Traralgon	26.75	2020	Traralgon - Time Trial
100m Freestyle	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	58.06	2015	Morwell - Season Blast Off
200m Freestyle	Fabienne Schoutens	Traralgon	2:07.87	2015	Morwell - Con Amalos
400m Freestyle	Bridget Cain	Traralgon	4:32.64	2019	Morwell - Season Blast Off
800m Freestyle	Ellodie Reid	Traralgon	9:24.16	2013	Warragul - Twilight Meet
1500m Freestyle	Ellodie Reid	Traralgon	17:59.49	2013	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
50m Backstroke	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	29.64	2013	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
100m Backstroke	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	1:02.61	2015	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Backstroke	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	2:18.97	2015	Morwell - Season Blast Off
50m Breaststroke	Lily Collins	Traralgon	33.36	2011	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
100m Breaststroke	Kate Sommerfield	Warragul	1:13.06	2010	Warragul

Gippsland Swimming Inc.

Girls Gippsland Short Course Record

200m Breaststroke	Elayna Pistrin	Traralgon	2:39.77	2022	Traralgon - Doc Shop Cup
50m Butterfly	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	27.76	2015	Morwell - Season Blast Off
100m Butterfly	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	1:01.86	2015	Morwell - Season Blast Off
200m Butterfly	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	2:19.79	2015	Leongatha
100m Ind Medley	Mikaela Cornelissen	Traralgon	1:06.44	2015	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Ind Medley	Courtney Ford	Traralgon	2:24.35	1999	Warragul
400m Ind Medley	Georgia Tsebelis	Traralgon	4:59.80	2011	Warragul - State Qualifying Me
200m Free Relay	Traralgon	-	1:48.64	2011	Morwell - La Trobe City Cup
200m Medley Relay	Traralgon	-	2:02.27	2013	Morwell - Latrobe City Cup
400m Free Relay	Traralgon	-	4:03.29	2014	Morwell
400m Medley Relay	Traralgon	-	4:30.47	2018	Morwell - Con Amalos